Waerenga — O — Kuri Sports

113th Sports Meeting
To be held at
‘THE LAURELS’
1678 Tiniroto Road
Waerenga - O — Kuri

Saturday 8" January 2022

Enter on www.main-events.com
Pay by Direct Credit to Waerenga-O-Kuri Bank Account 03-0638-0379769-00
Admin Fee $5.00 per Equine entering the sports
ENTRIES CLOSE WEDNESDAY 5™ JANUARY 2022 - NO ENTRIES ON THE DAY

Eye Opener $2
Pony Show Hunters and Showjumping 8.30am
Hacks 9.30am
Pony Ring Classes 1.00pm
Novelty Ring $10 10.00am
Intermediate Ring $10 10.00am
Life Members:
Mr. SBD Hain
Patron: Mr. SBD Hain
President:  Chris Harris 8637057
Secretary:  Taryn Helm 8637108
Treasurer:  Kirsty Playle 8637099

7.30am — 8.30am Ponies, 12.00 noon - 1.00pm Horses

The Club appreciates Donations and Sponsorship from:

Taimoti Station

Rabobank

Hain Herefords and Romneys
Eastland Veterinary Services
Farmlands

Kaharau Angus

Tom Wakelin

Ravensdown

Reripi Perendales

Taaheke Station

Larsen Sawmilling
Mangahauhau Hampshires

Please note:
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St Leger Romney’s
Mahia Hunt (Kuri Ward)
Farmers Air Ltd
Ballance Agri Nutrients
Harvest Transport
McFall Fuel

East Coast Wools
Affco

Te Ruanui Poll Dorsets
Karen Beckman

East Coast Farm Vets
Ross Mitchell — Fergus Rural
Randall Construction
Thompson Family
Watts Transport
Puhoro Station
Gardner Livestock Ltd
Country Helicopters
Hewetson Family
Emerre and Hathaway
Aurora Station

Simon Bousfield/Nikki McHugh/Stephen Thomson - Bayleys

Every person who enters the grounds must produce vax passport on entry. See following page for more info.
The club accepts no responsibility for the riders or patrons while on the grounds
Sports run under recognised rules of the club and ESNZ
Committee reserves the right to alter the programme when and where it feels fit
Cancellation notice if necessary on the Gisborne Equestrian Facebook Page and by email
Vouchers may be given in lieu of prize money
NO HORSES OR PONIES on spectator bank
First Aid facilities on ground

WATER HAZARD. Please note there is now a large dam on the bank area. Parents/Caregivers please note.
No dogs allowed - we are on private property.
There is no horse drinking water available on site, please bring your own.

Orange light at the Waerenga-O-Kuri Sports

Gisborne/Tairawhiti region is in the

setting in the traffic light system.



As a result, the committee must abide by the following restrictions:

e Only people with a My Vaccine Pass are allowed on to the grounds. Your Pass will be
checked at gate, please don’t make our job harder, and be prepared to be turned away
if you do not have a valid My Vaccine Pass.

e There is no cellphone reception on the grounds so please have your My Vaccine Pass
in a usable form prior to arriving at the grounds.

e Please practice social distancing and stay home if you are unwell.

e There will be no shared lunch this year. BYO.

e Children under the age of 12 years do not need to provide a My Vaccine Pass to enter.

My Vaccine
Pass

&

Vaccine pass
required for entry

Pony Events:
Flat Classes are open to both Ponies on the Flat and Saddle Hunter Ponies. Novice Hunter and Children’s Working

Hunter will be required to jump.

Class Prizes Entry
1. Novice Pony/Saddle Hunter 0-3 wins $5.3.2 $3.00
2. Open Pony/Saddle Hunter 137.5cm & under $5.3.2 $3.00
3. Open Pony/Saddle Hunter 137.5-148cm $5.3.2 $3.00
4. Paced and Mannered Pony/Saddle Hunter 137.5cm & under $5.3.2 $3.00
5. Paced and Mannered Pony/Saddle Hunter over 137.5cm-148cm $5.3.2 $3.00
6. Rider 13-16yrs $5.3.2 $3.00



7. Rider 12yrs & under $5.3.2 $3.00

8. School Horse or Pony $5.3.2 $3.00
9. Pony Club Horse/Pony $5.3.2 $3.00
10. Novice Working Hunter (No wire) $5.3.2 $3.00
11. Handy Hunter $5.3.2 $3.00
12. Children’s Working Hunter (Champion & Reserve) $5.3.2 $3.00
13. Trotting Race — Open to all riders $5.3.2 $3.00

Show Jumping Classes are part of the McCannics Jumping Series

Pony Showjumping Classes: 2 consecutive classes per pony

14, 70cm Al Introductory (Article 238 1.1) $30 $3.00
15. 80cm AMS5 Introductory (Article 238 2.2) $15.9.7.5 $4.00
16. 90cm AMS5 (Avrticle 238 2.2) $15.9.7.5 $5.00
17. 1.00m AMS5 (Article 238 2.2) $15.9.7.5 $5.00
18. 1.10m — 1.15m AMS5 (Article 238 2.2) $25.12.8.5 $6.00
19. Rising Stars 50cm Max $Ribbons $2.00

Z 9 Gordon Livestock L7
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Optimising Naturet Brilliance

Pony Show Hunter Classes: No practice rounds 8.30am Start
Category C: Over 143cm up to & including 148cm. Based on a 3.35m or 11’ stride.

20. 80cm HOYQ Pony $10.6.3.1 $4.00
21. 80cm ESNZ Pony Rider Equitation $20.12.8.6 $6.00
22. 90cm HOYQ Pony $10.6.3.1 $4.00
23. 90cm Aniwell Category C HOYQ Pony High Points. $20.12.8.6 $6.00
Category B: Over 133cm up to & including 143cm. Based on a 3.20m or 10°.6” stride

24, 70cm HOYQ Pony $10.6.3.1 $4.00
25. 80cm HOYQ Pony $10.6.3.1 $4.00
26. 80cm Fiber Fresh Category B HOYQ High Points. $20.12.8.6 $6.00
Category A: 133cm & under. Based on a 3.05m or 10’ stride.

217. 60cm HOYQ Pony $10.6.3.1 $4.00
28. 70cm HOYQ Pony $10.6.3.1 $4.00
29. 70cm BOP & Waikato SH Groups 12 Yrs & Under Rider Equitation Series $20.12.8.6 $6.00
30. 70cm Hokonui Sport Horses Category A HOYQ Pony High Points $20.12.8.6 $6.00

Horse Events

Eye opener: 12pm — 1pm $2

Show Hunter: 1pm

Flat Classes: 9.30am

Horse Flat classes are open to both Hacks and Saddle Hunters.



Class

31.

32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

42.

43.

44,

Entry

Novice Hack/Hunter 0-3 wins

$4.00

Park Hack/Hunter

$4.00

Lightweight Hack/Hunter

$4.00

Heavyweight Hack/Hunter

$4.00

Novice Paced & Mannered Hack/Hunter

$4.00

Open Paced & Mannered Hack/Hunter

$4.00

Rider 25yrs and under

$4.00

Station Hack

$4.00

Novice Working Hunter (No wire)

$4.00

Handy Hunter

$6.00

Lightweight Working Hunter (Practice jump over wire first)
$6.00

Heavyweight Working Hunter (Practice jump over wire first)
$6.00

CHAMPION and RESERVE Working Hunter

$6.00

SPECIAL Prize for best Mahia Hunt Horse — for Mahia Hunt Financial Members

Show Jumping Classes are part of the McCannics Jumping Series

Horse Showjumping Classes: 2 consecutive classes per horse

45.

46.

47.

48.

49.

80cm A1l Introductory (Article 238 1.1)
$6.00

90cm AMS5 Introductory (Article 238 2.2)
$6.00

1.00m AM5 (Article 238 2.2)

$6.00

1.05-1.10m AMS5 (Article 238 2.2)

$6.00

1.15m AM5 (Article 238 2.2)

$6.00

.- Z 9 Goraton Livestock LA

Horse Show Hunter Classes: No practice rounds

50.

51.

52.

70cm LP Introductory Hunter
$6.00
80cm LP Introductory Hunter
$6.00
90cm LP Introductory Hunter
$6.00

Prizes
$10.6.4
$10.6.4
$10.6.4
$10.6.4
$10.6.4
$10.6.4
$10.6.4
$10.6.4
$10.6.4
$15.10.7
$15.10.7
$15.10.7

$15.10.7

$40

$20.15.10.5
$20.15.10.5
$20.15.10.5

$20.15.10.5

1.00pm Start

$10.6.3.1
$10.6.3.1

$10.6.3.1



53. 90cm HOYQ Horse $10.6.3.1

$6.00
54. 1.00m HOYQ Horse $10.6.3.1
$6.00
55. 1.00m Sport Horse Junior & Carousel Equestrian Amateur Show Hunter Series HOYQ  $20.12.6.4
$6.00
56. 1.00m ESNZ Junior & Petticoat Lane Performance Horses Adult Rider Equitation
$6.00 $20.12.6.4
57. 1.10-1.15m NRM Open Horse High Points HOYQ $20.15.10.8
$8.00
Show
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Optimasing Natures Brilliance

Conditions
e Run under ESNZ Show Hunter Rules & Equitation Series Conditions 2020.

o All Riders must have Full ESNZ Rider Membership to compete in ANY Show Hunter Classes.

e All Equines must have a current ESNZ Registration & a current Annual Jumping/Show Hunter Start to
compete in ANY Series classes or to gain HOY Points.

e Equines competing using the Casual Equine Start System cannot compete in ANY Series Classes and cannot
gain any HOY Points

e Class 55: Gyro Plastics Junior & ESNZ Show Hunter. Amateur High Points is run as a combined class with
one set of Prize Money with separate Junior & Amateur Series Points Awarded

e Class 56: ESNZ Show Hunter & Petticoat Lane Performance Horses Adult Rider Equitation is run as a
combined class with one set of Prize Money with separate Junior & Adult Series Points Awarded.

e Part of the E.J. Gordon Open Horse & Pony Series and the LP Introductory Series.

@ ESNZ JUMPING AND CASUAL LEVIES S
JUMPING SHOWHUNTER

e $5ESNZ Jumping Levy (Compulsory) — payable by all horses/ponies competing in Jumping and or Show
Hunter.
e $20 Casual Jumping Levy

The rider must be a full member with ESNZ. Horse/Pony not registered for ESNZ J/SH can compete using this levy.

The levy is $20 for the day competing (this is related to the horse not the day of the show) shows may opt to combine
the levies e.g. Competing one day only $25.00 (Jumping Levy + Casual Equine Levy).

Can jump up to 1.00 on a pony and up to 1.10 on a horse.
Cannot compete in series classes and will not be eligible for HOY points in SH.

$15.00 Casual (Introductory) Day Rider membership — rider may only compete in Introductory Show Jumping &
Show Hunter Classes.

Horse / Pony not Horse / Pony Introductory Members
registered for ESNZ registered for or riders not registered
Jumping / Show ESNZ Jumping / with ESNZ

Hunter Show Hunter




$5 ESNZ Jumping Levy




