Waerenga – O – Kuri Sports

113th Sports Meeting
To be held at
'THE LAURELS'
1678 Tiniroto Road
Waerenga - O – Kuri
Saturday 8th January 2022

Enter on www.main-events.com

Pay by Direct Credit to Waerenga-O-Kuri Bank Account 03-0638-0379769-00

Admin Fee \$5.00 per Equine entering the sports

ENTRIES CLOSE WEDNESDAY 5TH JANUARY 2022 – NO ENTRIES ON THE DAY

Eye Opener \$2 7.30am - 8.30am Ponies, 12.00 noon - 1.00pm Horses

Pony Show Hunters and Showjumping 8.30am
Hacks 9.30am
Pony Ring Classes 1.00pm
Novelty Ring \$10 10.00am
Intermediate Ring \$10 10.00am

Life Members: Mr. SBD Hain

Patron: Mr. SBD Hain

President: Chris Harris 8637057 Secretary: Taryn Helm 8637108 Treasurer: Kirsty Playle 8637099

The Club appreciates Donations and Sponsorship from:

Taimoti Station East Coast Farm Vets St Leger Romney's Rabobank Ross Mitchell - Fergus Rural Hain Herefords and Romneys Mahia Hunt (Kuri Ward) Randall Construction Eastland Veterinary Services Farmers Air Ltd Thompson Family Ballance Agri Nutrients Watts Transport Farmlands Kaharau Angus Harvest Transport Puhoro Station Tom Wakelin McFall Fuel Gardner Livestock Ltd Ravensdown **East Coast Wools** Country Helicopters Reripi Perendales Affco Hewetson Family Taaheke Station Te Ruanui Poll Dorsets Emerre and Hathaway Larsen Sawmilling Karen Beckman Aurora Station

Please note:

Mangahauhau Hampshires

1. Every person who enters the grounds must produce vax passport on entry. See following page for more info.

Simon Bousfield/Nikki McHugh/Stephen Thomson - Bayleys

- 2. The club accepts no responsibility for the riders or patrons while on the grounds
- 3. Sports run under recognised rules of the club and ESNZ
- 4. Committee reserves the right to alter the programme when and where it feels fit
- 5. Cancellation notice if necessary on the Gisborne Equestrian Facebook Page and by email
- 6. Vouchers may be given in lieu of prize money
- 7. NO HORSES OR PONIES on spectator bank
- 8. First Aid facilities on ground
- 9. **WATER HAZARD.** Please note there is now a large dam on the bank area. Parents/Caregivers please note.
- 10. **No dogs allowed -** we are on private property.
- 11. There is no horse drinking water available on site, please bring your own.

Orange light at the Waerenga-O-Kuri Sports

Gisborne/Tairāwhiti region is in the ORANGE setting in the traffic light system.

As a result, the committee must abide by the following restrictions:

- Only people with a My Vaccine Pass are allowed on to the grounds. Your Pass will be checked at gate, please don't make our job harder, and be prepared to be turned away if you do not have a valid My Vaccine Pass.
- There is no cellphone reception on the grounds so please have your My Vaccine Pass in a usable form prior to arriving at the grounds.
- Please practice social distancing and stay home if you are unwell.
- There will be no shared lunch this year. BYO.
- Children under the age of 12 years do not need to provide a My Vaccine Pass to enter.



Pony Events:

Flat Classes are open to both Ponies on the Flat and Saddle Hunter Ponies. Novice Hunter and Children's Working Hunter will be required to jump.

Class		Prizes	Entry
1.	Novice Pony/Saddle Hunter 0-3 wins	\$5.3.2	\$3.00
2.	Open Pony/Saddle Hunter 137.5cm & under	\$5.3.2	\$3.00
3.	Open Pony/Saddle Hunter 137.5-148cm	\$5.3.2	\$3.00
4.	Paced and Mannered Pony/Saddle Hunter 137.5cm & under	\$5.3.2	\$3.00
5.	Paced and Mannered Pony/Saddle Hunter over 137.5cm-148cm	\$5.3.2	\$3.00
6.	Rider 13-16yrs	\$5.3.2	\$3.00

7.	Rider 12yrs & under	\$5.3.2	\$3.00
8.	School Horse or Pony	\$5.3.2	\$3.00
9.	Pony Club Horse/Pony	\$5.3.2	\$3.00
10.	Novice Working Hunter (No wire)	\$5.3.2	\$3.00
11.	Handy Hunter	\$5.3.2	\$3.00
12.	Children's Working Hunter (Champion & Reserve)	\$5.3.2	\$3.00
13.	Trotting Race – Open to all riders	\$5.3.2	\$3.00

Show Jumping Classes are part of the McCannics Jumping Series

Pony Showjumping Classes: 2 consecutive classes per pony

14.	70cm A1 Introductory (Article 238 1.1)	\$30	\$3.00
15.	80cm AM5 Introductory (Article 238 2.2)	\$15.9.7.5	\$4.00
16.	90cm AM5 (Article 238 2.2)	\$15.9.7.5	\$5.00
17.	1.00m AM5 (Article 238 2.2)	\$15.9.7.5	\$5.00
18.	1.10m – 1.15m AM5 (Article 238 2.2)	\$25.12.8.5	\$6.00
19.	Rising Stars 50cm Max	\$Ribbons	\$2.00



E.J. Gordon Livestock Ltd







\$6.00

9 20 am Ctant

\$20.12.8.6

8.30am Star	8.30am Start	
35m or 11' stride.		
\$10.6.3.1	\$4.00	
\$20.12.8.6	\$6.00	
\$10.6.3.1	\$4.00	
\$20.12.8.6	\$6.00	
20m or 10'.6" stride \$10.6.3.1 \$10.6.3.1 \$20.12.8.6	\$4.00 \$4.00 \$6.00	
\$10.6.3.1	\$4.00	
\$10.6.3.1	\$4.00	
r Equitation Series \$20.12.8.6	\$6.00	
2	\$10.6.3.1 \$20.12.8.6 \$10.6.3.1 \$20.12.8.6 \$10.6.3.1 \$20.12.8.6 \$10.6.3.1 \$10.6.3.1 \$20.12.8.6	

Horse Events

30.

Eye opener: 12pm - 1pm \$2

Show Hunter: 1pm Flat Classes: 9.30am

Horse Flat classes are open to both Hacks and Saddle Hunters.

70cm Hokonui Sport Horses Category A HOYQ Pony High Points

Class		Prizes
	Entry	
31.	Novice Hack/Hunter 0-3 wins	\$10.6.4
	\$4.00	
32.	Park Hack/Hunter	\$10.6.4
	\$4.00	***
33.	Lightweight Hack/Hunter	\$10.6.4
2.4	\$4.00	410 < 4
34.	Heavyweight Hack/Hunter	\$10.6.4
35.	\$4.00 Novice Paced & Mannered Hack/Hunter	¢10.6.4
33.	\$4.00	\$10.6.4
36.	Open Paced & Mannered Hack/Hunter	\$10.6.4
30.	\$4.00	φ10.0.4
37.	Rider 25yrs and under	\$10.6.4
	\$4.00	
38.	Station Hack	\$10.6.4
	\$4.00	
39.	Novice Working Hunter (No wire)	\$10.6.4
	\$4.00	
40.	Handy Hunter	\$15.10.7
	\$6.00	
41.	Lightweight Working Hunter (Practice jump over wire first)	\$15.10.7
40	\$6.00	Φ15 10 5
42.	Heavyweight Working Hunter (Practice jump over wire first)	\$15.10.7
42	\$6.00	¢15 10 7
43.	CHAMPION and RESERVE Working Hunter \$6.00	\$15.10.7
44.	SPECIAL Prize for best Mahia Hunt Horse – for Mahia Hunt Financial Members	
→→.	51 ECIAL FILE for dest Maina Fruit Florise – for Maina Fruit Financial Members	

Show Jumping Classes are part of the McCannics Jumping Series

Horse Showjumping Classes: 2 consecutive classes per horse \$40 45. 80cm A1 Introductory (Article 238 1.1) \$6.00 46. 90cm AM5 Introductory (Article 238 2.2) \$20.15.10.5 \$6.00 47. 1.00m AM5 (Article 238 2.2) \$20.15.10.5 \$6.00 48. 1.05-1.10m AM5 (Article 238 2.2) \$20.15.10.5 \$6.00 49. 1.15m AM5 (Article 238 2.2) \$20.15.10.5 \$6.00



E.J. Gordon Livestock Ltd



1 00

Horse Show Hunter Classes: No practice rounds		1.00pm Start
50.	70cm LP Introductory Hunter \$6.00	\$10.6.3.1
51.	80cm LP Introductory Hunter \$6.00	\$10.6.3.1
52.	90cm LP Introductory Hunter \$6.00	\$10.6.3.1

53.	90cm HOYQ Horse	\$10.6.3.1
	\$6.00	
54.	1.00m HOYQ Horse	\$10.6.3.1
	\$6.00	
55.	1.00m Sport Horse Junior & Carousel Equestrian Amateur Show Hunter Series HOYQ	\$20.12.6.4
	\$6.00	
56.	1.00m ESNZ Junior & Petticoat Lane Performance Horses Adult Rider Equitation	
	\$6.00	\$20.12.6.4
57.	1.10-1.15m NRM Open Horse High Points HOYQ	\$20.15.10.8
	\$8.00	







Show Hunter

Conditions

- Run under ESNZ Show Hunter Rules & Equitation Series Conditions 2020.
- All Riders must have Full ESNZ Rider Membership to compete in ANY Show Hunter Classes.
- All Equines must have a current ESNZ Registration & a current Annual Jumping/Show Hunter Start to compete in **ANY** Series classes or to gain HOY Points.
- Equines competing using the Casual Equine Start System cannot compete in **ANY** Series Classes and cannot gain any HOY Points
- Class 55: Gyro Plastics Junior & ESNZ Show Hunter. Amateur High Points is run as a combined class with one set of Prize Money with separate Junior & Amateur Series Points Awarded
- Class 56: ESNZ Show Hunter & Petticoat Lane Performance Horses Adult Rider Equitation is run as a combined class with one set of Prize Money with separate Junior & Adult Series Points Awarded.
- Part of the E.J. Gordon Open Horse & Pony Series and the LP Introductory Series.



ESNZ JUMPING AND CASUAL LEVIES



- \$5 ESNZ Jumping Levy (Compulsory) payable by all horses/ponies competing in Jumping and or Show Hunter.
- \$20 Casual Jumping Levy

The rider must be a full member with ESNZ. Horse/Pony not registered for ESNZ J/SH can compete using this levy.

The levy is \$20 for the day competing (this is related to the horse not the day of the show) shows may opt to combine the levies e.g. Competing one day only \$25.00 (Jumping Levy + Casual Equine Levy).

Can jump up to 1.00 on a pony and up to 1.10 on a horse.

Cannot compete in series classes and will not be eligible for HOY points in SH.

\$15.00 Casual (Introductory) Day Rider membership – rider may only compete in Introductory Show Jumping & Show Hunter Classes.

Introductory Classes – Ponies 80cm and under Horses 90cm and under	\$5 ESNZ Jumping Levy		Introductory Membership or Casual Membership Day Start -
(will be named INTRO)			\$15 per day
Horse 1.10 and under Pony 1.00 and under	\$5 ESNZ Jumping Levy and \$20 Casual Jumping Levy	\$5 ESNZ Jumping Levy	Not Eligible
Above - 1.10 horses & 1.00 ponies Or Series Classes	Not Eligible		Not Eligible